
Ca
sh

ed
 a

s o
f 3

1 
Ju

ly
  2

02
4

Ba
la

nc
e 

Ca
rr

ie
d 

Fo
rw

ar
d

33
3,

32
5.

11
Vo

uc
he

r
D

at
e

Ch
eq

ue
 N

o
Su

pp
lie

r
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
To

ta
l

30
7

01
/0

8/
20

24
Is

le
 o

f W
ig

ht
 C

ou
nc

il
Bu

sin
es

s R
at

es
44

4.
00

30
8

01
/0

8/
20

24
Ri

ch
ar

d 
Pr

ie
st

Ex
pe

ns
es

77
3.

02
30

9
01

/0
8/

20
24

Bu
sin

es
s S

tr
ea

m
W

at
er

12
8.

50
31

0
05

/0
8/

20
24

Ri
ch

ar
d 

Pr
ie

st
Ex

pe
ns

es
44

.4
5

31
1

12
/0

8/
20

24
Da

nf
o 

(U
K)

 L
td

Cl
ea

ni
ng

40
60

.1
0

31
2

12
/0

8/
20

24
Fo

cu
s P

lu
m

bi
ng

 a
nd

 H
ea

tin
g

Ya
ve

rla
nd

 - 
To

ile
t R

ep
ai

rs
10

2.
00

31
3

12
/0

8/
20

24
To

p 
M

op
s

Pi
er

 S
tr

ee
t r

un
ni

ng
 c

os
ts

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
io

n
10

11
.4

6
31

4
12

/0
8/

20
24

Jo
hn

 O
'C

on
ne

r
G

ra
ss

 C
ut

tin
g 

(L
os

 A
lto

s)
52

3.
70

31
5

12
/0

8/
20

24
Br

ig
hs

to
ne

 L
an

ds
ca

pi
ng

Be
ac

h 
Cl

ea
ni

ng
50

68
.8

0
31

6
12

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
d 

Fa
th

er
Ea

st
er

n 
G

ar
de

ns
 - 

Li
gh

t r
ep

ai
r

12
0.

00
31

7
12

/0
8/

20
24

Da
nf

o 
(U

K)
 L

td
Ea

st
er

n 
ga

rd
en

s
45

06
.5

0
31

8
12

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
d 

Fa
th

er
Ya

ve
rla

nd
 - 

To
ile

t R
ep

ai
rs

10
0.

00
31

9
12

/0
8/

20
24

Pc
 C

on
su

lta
nt

s
IC

T 
Su

pp
or

t (
in

c 
ba

ck
up

)
47

.5
2

32
0

12
/0

8/
20

24
Pc

 C
on

su
lta

nt
s

IC
T 

36
5 

Su
bs

cr
ip

tio
n

80
.6

4
32

1
12

/0
8/

20
24

Pc
 C

on
su

lta
nt

s
IC

T 
Su

pp
or

t.
12

4.
80

32
2

12
/0

8/
20

24
Cr

ys
ta

l C
le

ar
 W

in
do

w
s

W
in

do
w

 C
le

an
in

g
40

.0
0

32
3

12
/0

8/
20

24
Da

nf
o 

(U
K)

 L
td

W
C 

In
co

m
e 

St
 Jo

hn
s

23
6.

39
32

4
12

/0
8/

20
24

W
BS

 W
ig

ht
 B

us
in

es
s S

er
vi

ce
s

O
ffi

ce
 E

qu
ip

m
en

t/
St

at
io

na
ry

2.
46

32
5

12
/0

8/
20

24
Is

la
nd

 E
nv

iro
nm

en
ta

l H
yg

ie
ne

Sa
ni

ta
ry

 S
er

vi
ce

s
60

.8
4

32
6

12
/0

8/
20

24
G

ar
de

n 
Ti

dy
G

ra
ss

 C
ut

tin
g 

(S
JP

)
80

.0
0

32
7

12
/0

8/
20

24
G

ar
de

n 
Ti

dy
Li

tt
er

 P
ic

ki
ng

 a
nd

 B
in

 E
m

pt
yi

ng
17

5.
00

32
8

12
/0

8/
20

24
G

ar
de

n 
Ti

dy
G

ra
ss

 C
ut

tin
g 

(S
JP

)
30

.0
0

32
9

12
/0

8/
20

24
G

ar
de

n 
Ti

dy
G

ra
ss

 C
ut

tin
g 

(S
JP

)
80

.0
0

33
0

12
/0

8/
20

24
G

ar
de

n 
Ti

dy
Li

tt
er

 P
ic

ki
ng

 a
nd

 B
in

 E
m

pt
yi

ng
17

5.
00

33
1

12
/0

8/
20

24
G

ar
de

n 
Ti

dy
ga

rd
en

 ti
dy

22
0.

00
33

2
12

/0
8/

20
24

Je
nn

ife
r A

rm
st

ro
ng

M
ila

ge
13

.2
6

33
3

12
/0

8/
20

24
Li

fe
lin

e 
Al

ar
m

s
CC

TV
 In

st
al

la
tio

n
14

4.
00

33
4

15
/0

8/
20

24
Co

m
m

un
ity

 A
ct

io
n 

Is
le

 o
f W

ig
ht

Sa
la

rie
s

11
75

5.
96

33
5

16
/0

8/
20

24
Co

ro
na

 E
ne

rg
y 

Re
ta

il 
4 

Lt
d

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
14

8.
91

33
6

16
/0

8/
20

24
Co

ro
na

 E
ne

rg
y 

Re
ta

il 
4 

Lt
d

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
 - 

Ea
st

er
n 

G
ar

de
ns

14
1.

00
33

8
05

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

 - 
Ya

ve
rla

nd
95

.0
5

33
9

05
/0

8/
20

24
Co

ro
na

 E
ne

rg
y 

Re
ta

il 
4 

Lt
d

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
-1

29
.0

4
34

0
05

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

 S
t J

oh
ns

60
.7

7
34

1
05

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

22
6.

99
34

2
05

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

13
6.

75
34

3
05

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

30
3.

74
34

4
05

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

-1
29

.2
4

34
5

05
/0

8/
20

24
Co

ro
na

 E
ne

rg
y 

Re
ta

il 
4 

Lt
d

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
16

3.
92

34
6

19
/0

8/
20

24
G

ar
de

n 
Ti

dy
Li

tt
er

 P
ic

ki
ng

 a
nd

 B
in

 E
m

pt
yi

ng
17

5.
00

34
7

19
/0

8/
20

24
G

ar
de

n 
Ti

dy
G

ra
ss

 C
ut

tin
g 

(S
JP

)
80

.0
0

34
8

19
/0

8/
20

24
Bi

ffa
 W

as
te

 S
er

vi
ce

s L
td

W
as

te
 C

ol
le

ct
io

n 
(W

he
el

ie
 B

in
s)

25
4.

78

Item 4(2) - Paper C



Vo
uc

he
r

D
at

e
Ch

eq
ue

 N
o

Su
pp

lie
r

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

To
ta

l
34

9
19

/0
8/

20
24

Bi
ffa

 W
as

te
 S

er
vi

ce
s L

td
W

as
te

 C
ol

le
ct

io
n 

(W
he

el
ie

 B
in

s)
25

.7
8

35
0

19
/0

8/
20

24
Bi

ffa
 W

as
te

 S
er

vi
ce

s L
td

W
as

te
 C

ol
le

ct
io

n 
(W

he
el

ie
 B

in
s)

10
.8

7
35

1
19

/0
8/

20
24

He
rit

ag
e 

At
tr

ac
tio

ns
 L

td
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

 - 
Sa

nd
ha

m
 L

ig
ht

s
59

.8
9

35
2

28
/0

8/
20

24
Pa

rk
er

 B
el

l
PA

T 
Te

st
 R

ec
al

ib
ra

tio
n

85
.8

0
35

3
28

/0
8/

20
24

G
ar

de
n 

Ti
dy

G
ra

ss
 C

ut
tin

g 
(S

JP
)

80
.0

0
35

4
28

/0
8/

20
24

G
ar

de
n 

Ti
dy

Li
tt

er
 P

ic
ki

ng
 a

nd
 B

in
 E

m
pt

yi
ng

17
5.

00
35

5
21

/0
8/

20
24

Jo
hn

 P
re

st
on

 M
ed

ic
al

 &
 M

ob
ili

ty
Be

ac
h 

M
at

tin
g 

Di
sp

en
se

r
-2

77
7.

10
35

6
12

/0
8/

20
24

Li
fe

lin
e 

Al
ar

m
s

CC
TV

 In
st

al
la

tio
n

60
6.

00
35

7
12

/0
8/

20
24

Li
fe

lin
e 

Al
ar

m
s

CC
TV

 In
st

al
la

tio
n

60
6.

00
35

8
12

/0
8/

20
24

Li
fe

lin
e 

Al
ar

m
s

CC
TV

 In
st

al
la

tio
n

14
4.

00
35

9
14

/0
8/

20
24

Am
az

on
Ra

ch
et

 S
tr

ap
s

19
.9

9
36

0
14

/0
8/

20
24

Am
az

on
Pa

lle
t W

ra
p

25
.9

9
36

1
14

/0
8/

20
24

Am
az

on
Ba

tt
er

y 
G

ar
de

ns
 - 

Li
gh

ts
 a

nd
 si

gn
s

87
.9

2
36

2
21

/0
8/

20
24

Am
az

on
Cl

oc
k

8.
49

36
3

28
/0

8/
20

24
To

ta
l G

as
 a

nd
 P

ow
er

 L
td

G
as

13
33

.7
6

37
4

12
/0

8/
20

24
Li

fe
lin

e 
Al

ar
m

s
CC

TV
 R

ou
te

r C
CT

V 
Su

pp
ly

50
4.

00
37

6
12

/0
8/

20
24

Fo
cu

s P
lu

m
bi

ng
 a

nd
 H

ea
tin

g
Em

er
ge

nc
y 

Re
pa

irs
 tb

 rc
24

0.
96

37
7

23
/0

8/
20

24
Co

ro
na

 E
ne

rg
y 

Re
ta

il 
4 

Lt
d

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
 S

t J
oh

ns
11

36
.8

2
37

8
23

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

 - 
Ya

ve
rla

nd
-1

00
.3

2
37

9
23

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

 - 
Ya

ve
rla

nd
-9

5.
05

38
0

23
/0

8/
20

24
Co

ro
na

 E
ne

rg
y 

Re
ta

il 
4 

Lt
d

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
 - 

Ya
ve

rla
nd

60
.5

7
38

1
23

/0
8/

20
24

Co
ro

na
 E

ne
rg

y 
Re

ta
il 

4 
Lt

d
El

ec
tr

ic
ity

 - 
Ya

ve
rla

nd
60

.9
7

38
2

23
/0

8/
20

24
Co

ro
na

 E
ne

rg
y 

Re
ta

il 
4 

Lt
d

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
 - 

Ya
ve

rla
nd

57
.9

3
38

3
15

/0
8/

20
24

N
ay

ax
Co

nt
ac

tle
ss

 C
ha

rg
es

 (S
er

vi
ce

)
72

.0
0

38
4

15
/0

8/
20

24
N

ay
ax

Co
nt

ac
tle

ss
 C

ha
rg

es
 (C

le
ar

in
g)

22
.5

0
38

6
12

/0
8/

20
24

Fo
cu

s P
lu

m
bi

ng
 a

nd
 H

ea
tin

g
Em

er
ge

nc
y 

Re
pa

irs
 tb

 rc
-2

40
.9

6

Do
es

 n
ot

 m
at

ch
 in

co
m

e 
on

 st
at

em
en

t d
ue

 to
 C

re
di

ts
 a

ga
in

st
 p

ay
m

en
ts

To
ta

l
33

,8
88

.8
4

En
d 

Ba
la

nc
e

36
7,

21
3.

95
Si

gn
ed

 
Si

gn
ed

 



Re
ce

iv
ed

 a
s o

f 3
1 

Au
gu

st
  2

02
4

95
39

32
.0

3
Vo

uc
he

r
D

at
e

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

To
ta

l
12

6
08

/0
7/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

50
09

51
- M

on
da

y 
AM

30
.0

0
13

6
22

/0
7/

20
24

Ha
ll 

Hi
re

50
09

51
ub

  (
W

ed
s p

m
)

80
.0

0
15

4
07

/0
8/

20
24

St
 Jo

hn
's 

To
ile

t I
nc

om
e 

(c
as

h)
50

08
89

35
.6

0
15

8
05

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

50
08

89
AA

 (T
hu

rs
da

y)
60

.0
0

15
9

05
/0

8/
20

24
Ea

st
er

n 
G

ar
de

ns
 T

oi
le

t I
nc

om
e 

(c
as

h)
50

08
89

ST
C 

W
C

30
6.

50
16

0
08

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

50
08

90
 - 

br
an

ch
(T

hu
rs

da
y 

AM
)

70
.0

0
16

1
12

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

50
08

90
 - 

br
an

ch
- M

on
da

y 
AM

25
.0

0
16

2
12

/0
8/

20
24

Ha
ll 

Hi
re

50
08

90
  -

 b
ra

nc
h

da
y 

Af
te

rn
oo

n
40

.0
0

16
3

12
/0

8/
20

24
St

 Jo
hn

's 
To

ile
t I

nc
om

e 
(c

as
h)

50
08

90
 - 

br
an

ch
ST

C 
W

C
48

.5
0

16
4

12
/0

8/
20

24
Ea

st
er

n 
G

ar
de

ns
 T

oi
le

t I
nc

om
e 

(c
as

h)
50

08
90

 - 
br

an
ch

ST
C 

W
C

25
6.

20
16

5
15

/0
8/

20
24

Ha
ll 

Hi
re

50
08

91
ub

  (
W

ed
s p

m
)

80
.0

0
16

6
15

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

50
08

91
AA

 (M
on

da
y)

75
.0

0
16

7
14

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

Is
le

 o
f W

ig
ht

 C
ou

nc
il 

(E
le

ct
io

ns
)

35
0.

00
16

8
09

/0
8/

20
24

Ba
nk

 In
te

re
st

Ll
oy

ds
 B

an
k

44
4.

66
16

9
06

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

TW
G

 F
ed

er
at

io
n 

- M
on

da
y 

Af
te

rn
oo

n
20

.0
0

17
0

06
/0

8/
20

24
Ro

om
 H

ire
TW

G
 F

ed
er

at
io

n 
- M

on
da

y 
Af

te
rn

oo
n

20
.0

0
17

1
05

/0
8/

20
24

Ha
ll 

Hi
re

Ke
ep

 A
ct

iv
e

50
0.

00
17

2
05

/0
8/

20
24

Ha
ll 

Hi
re

Pi
la

te
s

41
0.

00
17

3
19

/0
8/

20
24

St
 Jo

hn
's 

To
ile

t I
nc

om
e 

(c
as

h)
50

08
91

ST
C 

W
C

43
.1

0
17

4
19

/0
8/

20
24

Ea
st

er
n 

G
ar

de
ns

 T
oi

le
t I

nc
om

e 
(c

as
h)

50
08

91
ST

C 
W

C
27

0.
80

17
5

27
/0

8/
20

24
St

 Jo
hn

's 
To

ile
t I

nc
om

e 
(c

as
h)

50
08

92
ST

C 
W

C
48

.6
0

17
6

27
/0

8/
20

24
Ea

st
er

n 
G

ar
de

ns
 T

oi
le

t I
nc

om
e 

(c
as

h)
50

08
92

ST
C 

W
C

24
7.

45



Vo
uc

he
r

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
To

ta
l

17
8

30
/0

8/
20

24
Ro

om
 H

ire
In

 H
ea

lth
 In

te
lli

ge
nc

e
76

8.
00

17
9

27
/0

8/
20

24
Ro

om
 H

ire
TW

G
 - 

Tu
es

da
y 

Ev
en

in
g

30
.0

0
18

0
22

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

As
pi

re
 R

yd
e 

(W
ed

ne
sd

ay
 A

ft
er

no
on

 C
af

e)
15

0.
00

18
2

21
/0

8/
20

24
Ro

om
 H

ire
Li

ne
 D

an
ci

ng
15

2.
00

18
3

21
/0

8/
20

24
Ro

om
 H

ire
Li

ne
 D

an
ci

ng
25

4.
50

18
4

21
/0

8/
20

24
Ro

om
 H

ire
Li

ne
 D

an
ci

ng
19

2.
00

18
6

12
/0

8/
20

24
Ro

om
 H

ire
PC

C 
Ch

ris
t C

hu
rc

h
30

.0
0

18
7

16
/0

8/
20

24
Ha

ve
ns

tr
ee

t P
ay

ro
ll 

Re
ch

ar
ge

Ha
ve

ns
tr

ee
t a

nd
 A

sh
ey

 C
ou

nc
il

30
8.

29
18

8
19

/0
8/

20
24

Ro
om

 H
ire

Sa
nd

ow
n 

&
 S

ha
nk

lin
 L

ab
ou

r P
ar

ty
22

.5
0

18
9

23
/0

8/
20

24
N

at
io

na
l L

ot
te

ry
 G

ra
nt

 L
os

 A
lto

s W
oo

de
n 

Tr
ai

l
N

at
io

na
l L

ot
te

ry
56

64
.0

0
19

1
15

/0
8/

20
24

W
c 

In
co

m
e 

(C
on

ta
ct

le
ss

)
N

ay
ax

63
3.

50
19

5
31

/0
8/

20
24

Ba
nk

 In
te

re
st

 (R
es

er
ve

s)
13

49
.7

0
19

6
09

/0
8/

20
24

Ba
nk

 In
te

re
st

26
.7

2

Do
es

 n
ot

 m
at

ch
 in

co
m

e 
on

 st
at

em
en

t d
ue

 to
 C

re
di

ts
 a

ga
in

st
 p

ay
m

en
t s

To
ta

l
13

04
2.

62
En

d 
Ba

la
nc

e
96

69
74

.6
5

Si
gn

ed
 

Si
gn

ed
 




